& Financial Bid 
documents and 
other annexures 

(4) 

Period of 
Completion 

(5) 

A. Cleaning of both side R.C.C. 
Box Drain (using high 

pressure suction cum jetting 
cleaning machine) of Street 
No. 931 in Action Area-IIIE, 

Newtown, Kolkata. 

₹7,11,232.00 
(Rupees seven lakh 

eleven thousand 
two hundred & thirty 

two) only 

₹14,225.00 
(Rupees fourteen 

thousand two 
hundred & twenty 

five) only 

1,000.00 
(Rupees one 

thousand) only 

03 (Three) 
months from the 

date of 
commencement. 

NB: - (i) Intending Tenderer will not have to pay the cost of tender documents for the purpose of participating in e-

tendering, but the successful L1 (Lowest) Bidder will have to pay the cost of tender documents of 03 (Three) sets